PRESS RELEASE

PUBLIC INFORMATIONAL MEETING
Cooperstown Road
Branch Devil's River Bridge
Town of Cooperstown
Manitowoc County

A public informational meeting will be held by the Town of Cooperstown for the bridge replacement of the Cooperstown Road Bridge over a branch of the Devil's River. The purpose of the meeting is to discuss the proposed bridge replacement along Cooperstown Road.

Discussion will focus on the right-of-way needs, wetland impacts, closures of Cooperstown Road at the bridge and the construction schedule of the bridge replacement.

The meeting will be held in the Maribel Community Center, located on Sunflower Avenue, Maribel, Wisconsin before the Town of Cooperstown Board meeting on Tuesday, September 12, 2017 at 6:30 pm. A short presentation of the proposed bridge replacement will be provided by a representative of the consulting firm of Ayres Associates. All interested persons are invited to attend.

Susan Kornely, Clerk Town of Cooperstown Posted September 6, 2017